
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Discus Throw W40 (1)
Judge: 

Iryná Yatchenko BLR Staiki, BLR 08-06-29WORLD RECORD MASTERS (40) 67.89

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-31  12:00:01

End: 23-03-31  12:43:00

1 455 HANSEN Maria SLØK W40 44.70     Denmark

2 3527 Elena LÓPEZ W40 37.25     Spain

3 3722 Angelica KELA W40 33.46  SB   Sweden

4 783 Simone BAST W40 32.85     Germany

5 1073 Anne REUSCHENBACH W40 31.23     Germany

6 1615 Mónika KOVÁCS W40 30.76     Hungary

7 2180 Evita MIGLANE W40 26.91  SB   Latvia

8 283 Laura SIVERS W40 22.86     Canada

9 3072 Monika UGNIEWSKA-MIROS W40 19.97     Poland

10 3980 Lisa EDWARDS W40 15.63     United States of America

3206 Claudia VILARINHO W40 NM     Portugal

I II III IV V VI

42.31 42.51 44.70 x x xHANSEN Maria SLØK

33.61 x 35.62 35.64 x 37.25Elena LÓPEZ

20.68 27.59 31.04 30.41 30.20 33.46Angelica KELA

25.31 31.08 24.83 28.78 30.10 32.85Simone BAST

31.23 x 30.67 30.71 x xAnne REUSCHENBACH

28.37 29.58 30.76 30.41 28.68 29.95Mónika KOVÁCS

x 18.80 21.92 22.80 x 26.91Evita MIGLANE

20.96 x x 22.86 20.50 20.86Laura SIVERS

15.87 19.97 xMonika UGNIEWSKA-MIROS

14.81 13.02 15.63Lisa EDWARDS

x x xClaudia VILARINHO
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W40
1 Final HANSEN Maria SLØK Denmark 44.701     

2 Final Elena LÓPEZ Spain 37.252     

3 Final Angelica KELA Sweden 33.463  SB   

4 Final Simone BAST Germany 32.854     

5 Final Anne REUSCHENBACH Germany 31.235     

6 Final Mónika KOVÁCS Hungary 30.766     

7 Final Evita MIGLANE Latvia 26.917  SB   

8 Final Laura SIVERS Canada 22.868     

9 Final Monika UGNIEWSKA-MIROS Poland 19.979     

10 Final Lisa EDWARDS United States of America 15.6310     

11 Final Claudia VILARINHO Portugal NMNM     
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